-'-.-..-.‘----.--------.----.“--.-"-.-----.--é F
SPECIAL SESSION S i 214 I 3
. ) December Term, 1948 . !
BR It REMENBERED That the Gommliasioners Court met in Special Session at the Coumt
Hiouss in Mt. Plsasant, Texas, on the $5rd day of Decesber, 1948 with the following msmbers

present, to.wit: 3
Ed Diokson County Judge
L. C. Banks Commissioner Prscinet #1
Heil Pleming Comissioner Preoinot #2
C, H., Wileon Commissioner Precinst #3
€. N, tioodwin Coumi asioner Precinot #4
! Nrs. J. A, Glass County Clerk :

| snd the following proossdings were had, to-wits

- i
B I . . . T T R I . . T R R O N A

. IN THE MATTER OF LOAN 70 ROAD AND BRIDOR FUND: ] |
; N¥otion was made by Commissioner Fleming, Seccnded by Lommissioner Goodwin, authorising the ;
; County Treasurer to pay warrant drawn on Permanent Improvemsnt Available Fund, payabdle to :
Titus County Road and Bridge Fund for the aum of $3200,00, which sum will be a loan and e¥idenced
by a warrant drawn on Road and Bridge Pund and payable May 15, 1947 to the Permenent Ilpron-;
ment Availsble Fund, Motion put to vots by County Judge., All voted "Aye" Notion earried. |
.--..----.-.---.--.----.----------------.-.--..;
IN THE MATTER OP ALLOWING FLOYD D. THOMAS ACCOUNT: : ’ I
Notion was made dy Comnissioner Wilson, Sesonded by Comuissionsr Banks to pay Ployd D, !l'haug

the sum of $50.00 to help defray funeral expense of MNra. Goodwin who died in &mmﬁ\-{;
i

, Hoapital, MNotion submitted by County Judge and oarried unanimously,

L R . . . T T . I T I R T I I L .

IN ™E MATTER OF RAISING SALARY POH COURT REPORTER:
Mount Pleasant, Texas

Decenber B3, 1946 ]
WHEREAS, the official Court Reporter of the 76th Juliolsl Distriet of Texas, J. B, |

4 Hedfearn of ¥ount Pleasant, Texas 1s at present drawing & salary of $3000.00 psr year (or . ' . -
$250,00 per month) appertioned smong the § countiss of the Platrict, and d
WHEREAS, due to the rapid sdvance in price of food commodities and other incresss

in the coat of living, the present salary is not in keeping with the advaves of living ooctf
and the oourt desms that the saiary should be increased $25.00 per month or an inorease of 5
$300,00 yearly, making a salary of $3300,00 per year, or $£75.00 per month, comoenoing s l

© Januvary lst, 1947, and to be apportionad and pro-rata mmong ths 5 sounties on per month lauuI
; i
. as follows: H
Camp County $45,80 i
: Fpanklin County 34,68 :
: Marion County 68.76 ;
; Morris County 456,60 fi
: Titus County 80.43 4 l

/s/ Bam williams, District Judge 76th Judicial Dist.of Texas,
1 I
g - W e B T s B wee W W - w - - - W W W W W o W W owm ow W e e - - e e D we - - m - ?

i Thers being no f urther business before the Court, Motion was made by Commissionsr Banks, and
Ssoonded by Commissioner Fleming, to adjourn, |Motion carrisd unanimously,

T T T I T O Y I T S S . . I T I

s

The above and foregoing minutes resd and approved this 3lst day of December, 1946,
-

ATTEST: . Uounty Judge, TItus County, T OXals :
ocunty Glerk.

ﬂ



http:13000.00
http:t328a.oo
User
Typewritten Text
214




